0 1.050.900.750.3 0.600.45
0
50
350
300
250
200
150

* To be determind by AAF engineering
Bold typeface: standard execution
How to Order
Below a typical example of how to order a standard AstroCel TM Hood using the Component
Code Definition System. Efficiency
Selection Table AstroCel II FS Filter
Item Component Component Code Definition
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
Media*
Cell Sides
Separators
Bond
Gasket
Gasket Location
Acceptance Level
Faceguard Location
Options
A =  Waterproof glass fibre
E =  Waterproof glass fibre
M =  Waterproof glass fibre
96 =  Anodized aluminium extrusion with fluid seal
C =  Thermoplastic
9 =  Cold cured resin
B =  Fluid seal trough
2 =  One face
R =  H14 Min. 99.995% @ MPPS acc. to EN1822
M =  U15 Min. 99.9995% @ MPPS acc. to EN1822
N =  U16 Min. 99.99995% @ MPPS acc. to EN1822
4 =  Both sides, media pack non-gasket side
L = Stainless steel Faceguard
How to Order
Below a typical example of how to order a standard AstroCel TM RSC using the Component
Code Definition System.
Item A B C D
Component Definition TM RSC 183 250
Size in mm2)
without gasket
Nominal
airflow
H W D mm
340
492